
924SBE
Illustrated Parts List / 96193002202 / 2007-10



20

REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22



21

REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.    1 inch = 25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.

Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

4 532 19 10-79 Pulley, Impeller
5 532 18 89-09 Bearing Assembly, Flange
6 532 15 53-77 Nut, Hex Flange  5/16-18
7 532 18 03-55 Bolt, Flat Head, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8
8 872 27 05-05 Bolt, Carriage  5/16-1 8 x 5/8
9 532 16 31-83 Bolt
10 532 40 78-80 Housing, Auger
11 532 40 78-25 Bar, Scraper
12 532 18 40-95 Bracket, Corner Discharge
13 532 17 53-22 Base, Discharge Chute
14 810 04 05-00 Washer, Lock  5/16
15 819 11 15-07 Washer, Flat
16 874 94 05-16 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 3/4
17 532 40 56-37 Grease Fitting
18 532 17 95-82 Screw, Hex Head  5/16 x 1
19 873 80 04-00 Nut, Hex Lock  1/4-20
20 532 15 53-77 Nut, Hex Lock  5/16-18
22 532 40 78-34 Skid Plate, Heavy Duty
25 872 27 05-06 Bolt, Shoulder  1/4-20
26 532 18 79-25 Bearing, Auger
27 532 17 46-97 Washer, Thrust, 1"
28 532 19 86-36 Bolt, Shear
29 532 18 81-70 Bearing Retainer, Plastic
30 532 40 78-27 Auger Assembly, RH

31 532 40 78-26 Auger Assembly, LH
32 532 40 77-68 O-Ring
33 532 40 77-69 Bushing, Flange  3/4
34 532 17 46-81 Washer, Thrust  3/4
35 532 17 46-84 Bearing, Thrust  3/4
36 532 40 77-57 Shaft, Impeller
37 532 17 46-83 Washer, Thrust  5/8
38 532 40 77-58 Bushing, Flange  5/8
39 532 40 77-67 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 3/4
40 532 40 77-60 Plug, Case
41 532 40 77-61 Housing, Gearbox, RH
42 532 40 77-70 Seal, Oil
43 532 40 77-62 Bushing, Flange, 1"
44 532 18 92-82 Key, Square  1/4 x 1/4 x 7/8
45 532 40 77-63 Gear, Worm
46 532 40 77-64 Shaft, Auger
47 532 40 77-65 Housing, Gearbox, LH
48 532 18 41-05 Impeller Assembly
49 874 78 04-26 Screw, Hex Head  1/4-20 x 1-5/8
50 532 40 77-66 Gasket, Gearbox
51 532 18 42-05 Pin, Roll  3/16 x 1-1/8
55 532 19 86-38 Spacer
56 532 18 06-84 Multi-Wrench
57 532 19 67-10 Gearbox Assembly
58 532 18 79-25 Bearing, Auger

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION



22

REPAIR PARTS CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

1

2

2

6

7

4
5

6

8

8

19

2

26

28

27

27

25
20

29

3

18

17

10

15

12

21

9

16 14
13

31
34

30

33

07_Chute-knob



23

REPAIR PARTS CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.    1 inch = 25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.

Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

1 532 41 42-80 Knob, Lever
2 817 50 10-10 Screw  #10-24 x 5/8
3 532 18 41-14 Strap, Slotted
4 873 80 06-00 Nut, Lock  3/8-16
5 819 13 13-16 Washer, Flat  3/8
6 532 40 49-74 Control Assembly, Chute Rotater
7 532 40 76-43 Support, Pivot
8 532 15 00-78 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 3/4
9 532 19 19-38 Knob, Deflector
10 532 18 56-00 Bolt, Shoulder
12 532 19 17-30 Nut, Lock  1/4-20
13 872 27 05-05 Bolt, Carriage  5/16-18
14 532 17 92-46 Washer, Nylon, Friction
15 532 40 76-50 Chute Assembly
16 532 18 41-13 Deflector Assembly
17 532 17 91-45 Seal, Deflector
18 532 12 84-15 Rivet, Blind
19 532 41 42-81 Knob, Speed Control Lever
20 532 18 03-55 Bolt, Carriage  5/16-18 x 3/4
21 532 15 54-15 Washer, Flat  5/16
25 532 15 53-77 Nut, Lock  5/16-18
26 532 19 84-74 Lever Assembly, Speed Control
27 532 16 96-75 Retainer, Hairpin
28 532 18 04-45 Rod, Upper, Speed Control
29 532 18 77-16 Rod, Lower, Speed Control
30 532 40 54-00 Clamp, Clean-Out Tool
31 532 19 21-99 Tool, Clean-Out
33 532 19 41-89 Screw, Hi-Lo Thread

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION



24

REPAIR PARTS HANDLES
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22



25

REPAIR PARTS HANDLES
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.    1 inch = 25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.

Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION

 1 532 41 55-42  Lever, Auger Control, RH
 2 532 41 55-41  Lever, Traction Drive Control, LH
 5 532 16 96-75  Retainer, Hairpin
 6 817 06 04-08  Screw, Hex Head
 7 532 41 26-77  Bail, Interlock
 8 532 19 95-76  Arm, Impeller Rod
 9 532 41 55-46  Arm, Traction Rod
 10 532 41 55-39  Panel, Control
 11 874 78 05-24  Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1-1/2
 12 874 78 05-12  Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1-3/4
 13 532 41 52-36  Handle Tube, LH
 14 532 41 52-37  Handle Tube, RH
 15 532 75 11-53  Nut, Lock  5/16-18
 16 819 13 13-16  Washer, Flat  3/8
 17 532 17 88-99  Knob, Handle
 18 532 18 04-80  Rod, Auger Control
 19 532 40 57-40  Rod, Traction Control
 22 872 12 06-18  Bolt, Carriage  3/8-16 x 2-1/4
 23 532 18 40-87  Handle Tube, Lower
 24 532 18 04-47  Sleeve, Spring
 25 532 18 09-26  Spring, Traction Drive
 26 532 17 86-69  Spring, Auger Control
 27 817 00 06-16  Screw, Hex Head  3/8-16 x 1
 28 532 41 26-80  Spacer
 30 532 40 58-79  Console, Panel
 31 532 17 52-62  Screw, Hex Head, Tapping  #10-24 x 1-1/4
 32 532 18 44-71  Screw, Hex Head, Tapping  #10-24 x 1/2
 34 817 06 04-10  Screw
 36 532 17 88-31  Spring, Torsion
 37 532 41 62-88  Spring, Interlock
 38 532 18 09-27  Headlight
 - - 532 40 16-20  Bulb, Halogen 
 39    532 17 86-68   Bezel, Headlight
 40 532 17 87-70  Harness, Headlight (Flood)
 42 532 41 45-72  Cam, Interlock
 47 532 19 69-43  Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
 48 532 19 69-44  Mounting Bracket, Handle, LH
 49 532 19 95-13  Grip, Handle



26

REPAIR PARTS DRIVE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

4

4

4

42
5

5
2

20
21

17

19

19

18

18

7

7

2

2

2

24

23

12

32

27

44

22

16

15

2

4

4

13

42

5

5

8

9 10

6

41

14

44

43
11

35

33

15

41

22 3429

22

31

26

25

28

30
40

39
38

36

3733Drive 2006



27

REPAIR PARTS DRIVE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.    1 inch = 25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.

Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

2 532 75 11-53 Nut, Lock  5/16-18
4 817 49 05-08 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1/2
5 532 18 00-17 Bearing, Flange
6 532 18 01-34 Shaft, Auxiliary
7 532 17 92-70 Spacer, Plate
8 532 19 29-07 Plate, Auxiliary
9 532 18 00-82 Gear, Intermediate (12/58)
10 532 18 00-65 Gear, Pinion
11 532 18 77-14 Rod, Clutch
12 532 18 00-66 Shaft, Long, Hex
13 532 17 88-07 Pin, Pivot
14 532 18 40-80 Lever, Shifter / Wheel
15 532 17 53-44 Trunnion Bearing Assembly
16 532 18 78-57 Bracket, Pivot, Shift
17 532 17 98-31 Ring, Rubber Wheel
18 532 19 95-09 Plate, Rubber Wheel
19 873 93 05-00 Nut, Lock  5/16-18
20 532 17 86-13 Hub, Rubber Wheel
21 874 76 05-14 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 7/8
22 532 08 51-79 Retainer, Hairpin
23 532 18 01-35 Spring, Bias
24 532 18 00-81 Gear, Axle (58 Teeth)
25 532 17 86-95 Pin, Pivot Lever
26 532 19 77-63 Plate Assembly, Drive
27 532 17 93-52 Shaft, Axle
28 532 19 77-64 Shaft, Short Hex
29 532 18 40-77 Lever, Shifter Plate
30 532 18 40-76 Bracket, Shifter Support
31 872 27 05-05 Bolt, Carriage  5/16-18 x 5/8
32 532 18 92-82 Key, Square  1/4 x 1/4 x 7/8
33 532 18 89-09 Bearing, Flange
34 532 18 40-75 Plate, Drive Mounting
35 532 18 25-04 Spacer, Bearing
36 532 19 10-80 Pulley, Traction Drive
37 532 15 53-77 Nut, Lock  5/16-18
38 819 11 15-07 Washer, Flat
39 810 04 05-00 Washer, Lock 5/16
40 874 95 05-12 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 3/4
41 812 00 00-12 Ring, Retaining
43 532 17 90-95 Spring, Return
44 532 18 42-06 Pin, Roll

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION



28

REPAIR PARTS CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22



29

REPAIR PARTS CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.    1 inch = 25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.

Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

1 532 18 10-44 Spring, Traction Idler
2 532 18 05-22 Pulley, Idler (2-1/4)
3        - - -  Engine, Tecumseh, Model Number 
  LH358SA-159622A (For engine   
  service and replacement parts, call  
  Tecumseh Products at 
  1-800-558-5402)
4 874 78 05-20 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1-1/4
6 532 05 92-89 Washer, Flat
7 532 16 67-85 Nut, Jam, Lock  5/16-18
8 532 17 53-30 Pin, Idler Pivot
9 532 17 90-92 V-Belt, Traction Drive
10 810 04 05-00 Washer, Lock  5/16
11 817 49 05-08 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1/2
12 532 41 04-20 Impeller Arm / Pad Assembly
13 532 08 51-79 Retainer, Hairpin
14 532 17 88-28 Spring, Brake
15 532 40 80-10 V-Belt, Impeller Drive
16 532 15 04-06 Screw, Hex Head  3/8-16 x 1-1/4
17 532 17 95-21 Arm, Idler
18 874 78 05-24 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1-1/2
19 532 17 53-31 Bushing, Idler Pivot
20 532 18 05-23 Pulley, Idler (2-3/4)
21 874 61 05-16 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 1
22 532 40 94-75 Spacer, Engine Pulley
23 532 18 04-78 Pulley, Engine, Traction Drive
24 532 17 91-57 Pulley, Engine, Impeller Drive
25 532 40 00-26 Washer, Flat  3/8
26 532 85 02-63 Washer, Lock, Helical  3/8

27 532 85 10-84 Screw, Hex Head  3/8-24 x 1-3/8
28 532 15 54-52 Guide, Belt
29 532 19 22-13 Belt Cover Assembly
  (Includes Toolbox Cover)
30 532 17 88-30 Cover, Toolbox
31 817 49 04-08 Screw, Hex Head  1/4-20 x 1/2
32 532 40 28-81 Bolt, Shoulder 3/8-25
33 532 41 54-33 Bracket, Shifter
34 532 19 85-80 Clevis, Pin
35 532 40 54-85 Arm, Auger Control
36 532 19 17-30 Nut 1/4-20
37 532 41 54-35 Plate, Clutch
38 532 18 71-01 Link, Speed Control
39 532 41 68-64 Bracket, Clutch
40 873 93 05-00 Locknut, Hex
41 532 70 02-79 Hairpin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2
43 532 41 54-50 Plate, Shifter
44 817 00 06-16 Screw, Hex Head
45 532 18 40-74 Pivot Bracket, Impeller Idler Arm
46 532 18 40-84 Pan, Frame Bottom
47 871 02 05-12 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 3/4
48 532 18 11-56 Nut, Speed  5/16-18
49 532 40 76-42 Frame Assembly
50 532 41 69-21 Plate, Frame End
51 532 40 61-09 Shaft, Auger Control
52 532 05 70-79 Washer, Hardened
53 532 03 50-62 Key, Safety
57 811 05 05-00 Washer, Lock, External Tooth  5/16
58 532 19 85-63 Power Cord

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION



30

REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

3

2

7

7

5

5

6

6

4

7

1 2

5

3

1
4

2

1 10

7

6

8
9

10



31

REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 924SBE (96193002202), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-22

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.    1 inch = 25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.

Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

1 532 40 78-14 Wheel Assembly, 16", LH
2 532 15 54-43 Pin, Klik  1/4
3 532 40 78-22 Wheel Assembly, 16", RH
4 532 14 63-15 Screw, Hex Head  5/16-18 x 5/8
5 532 17 98-30 Bearing, Axle
6 532 17 46-97 Washer, Thrust (1")
7 817 49 05-08 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 18 10-37 Decal, Danger
2 532 41 52-46 Decal, Husqvarna
3 532 18 10-35 Decal, Danger, Deflector
4 532 18 10-42 Decal, Danger
5 532 41 52-47 Decal, Husqvarna, 924SBE
6 532 18 10-33 Decal, Instruction
7 532 15 57-98 Decal, Traction Lever
8 532 15 58-00 Decal, Auger Lever
9 532 18 10-39 Decal, Speed Control
10 532 15 57-94 Decal, Husqvarna, Crown
- - 532 41 51-99  Owner’s Manual, English
- - 532 41 52-00 Owner's Manual, French

KEY   PART 
NO.    NO. DESCRIPTION



532 41 51-99  Rev 1 10.22.07  TH Printed in the U.S.A.

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
: 

 L
IM

IT
E

D
 W

A
R

R
A

N
T

Y

 
H

us
qv

ar
na

 F
or

es
t 

&
 G

ar
de

n 
C

om
pa

ny
 (

“H
us

qv
ar

na
”)

 w
ar

ra
nt

s 
H

us
qv

ar
na

 p
ro

du
ct

 t
o 

th
e 

or
ig

in
al

 p
ur

-
ch

as
er

 t
o 

be
 f

re
e 

fr
om

 d
ef

ec
ts

 in
 m

at
er

ia
l a

nd
 w

or
km

an
sh

ip
 f

ro
m

 t
he

 d
at

e 
of

 p
ur

ch
as

e 
fo

r 
th

e 
“W

ar
ra

nt
y 

P
er

io
d”

 o
f 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t 

as
 s

et
 f

or
th

 b
el

ow
:

L
if

et
im

e 
W

ar
ra

n
ty

: 
 A

ll 
til

le
r 

tin
es

 a
ga

in
st

 b
re

ak
ag

e,
 t

rim
m

er
 s

ha
fts

, 
ig

ni
tio

n 
co

ils
 a

nd
 m

od
ul

es
 o

n 
ha

nd
 

he
ld

 p
ro

d u
ct

.

3 
Ye

ar
 W

ar
ra

n
ty

: 
 S

pi
nd

le
s 

(o
n 

Z
er

o 
Tu

rn
 R

id
er

s 
an

d 
C

om
m

er
ci

al
 W

al
k-

B
eh

in
ds

)

2 
Ye

ar
 C

O
M

M
E

R
C

IA
L-

W
ar

ra
n

ty
: 

 H
us

qv
ar

na
 C

om
m

er
ci

al
 T

ur
f 

E
qu

ip
m

en
t—

ze
ro

 t
ur

n 
rid

er
s,

 w
id

e 
ar

ea
 

w
al

ks
, 

an
d 

gr
ou

nd
 e

ng
ag

in
g 

co
m

m
er

ci
al

 e
qu

ip
m

en
t.

2 
Ye

ar
 N

O
N

-C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L
 W

ar
ra

n
ty

: 
A

ut
om

at
ic

 M
ow

er
, R

id
in

g 
la

w
n 

m
ow

er
s,

 y
ar

d 
an

d 
ga

rd
en

 tr
ac

to
rs

, 
w

al
k 

be
hi

nd
 m

ow
er

s,
 t

ill
er

s,
 c

ha
in

 s
aw

s,
 t

rim
m

er
s,

 b
ru

sh
cu

tte
rs

, 
cl

ea
rin

g 
sa

w
s,

 s
no

w
 b

lo
w

er
s,

 h
an

dh
el

d 
bl

ow
er

s,
 b

ac
kp

ac
k 

bl
ow

er
s,

 h
ed

ge
 t

rim
m

er
s,

 e
le

ct
ric

al
 p

ro
du

ct
s 

an
d 

po
w

er
-a

ss
is

t 
co

lle
ct

io
n 

sy
st

em
s 

fo
r 

no
n c

om
 m

er
 ci

al
, 

no
np

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l, 

no
ni

ns
tit

ut
io

na
l o

r 
no

ni
nc

om
e 

pr
od

uc
in

g 
us

e,
 e

xc
ep

t 
as

 h
er

ei
n 

st
at

ed
.

 
E

m
is

si
on

 c
on

tr
ol

 s
ys

te
m

 c
om

po
ne

nt
s 

ne
ce

ss
ar

y 
to

 c
om

pl
y 

w
ith

 C
A

R
B

-T
IE

R
-I

I 
an

d 
E

P
A

 r
eg

ul
at

io
ns

, 
ex

ce
pt

 fo
r 

th
os

e 
co

m
po

ne
nt

s 
w

hi
ch

 a
re

 p
ar

t o
f e

ng
in

e 
sy

st
em

s 
m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
d 

by
 th

ird
 p

ar
ty

 e
ng

in
e 

m
an

u-
fa

ct
ur

er
s 

fo
r 

w
hi

ch
 t

he
 p

ur
ch

as
er

 h
as

 r
ec

ei
ve

d 
a 

se
pa

ra
te

 w
ar

ra
nt

y 
w

ith
 p

ro
du

ct
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
su

pp
lie

d 
at

 
tim

e 
of

 p
ur

ch
as

e.

1 
Ye

ar
 W

ar
ra

n
ty

:  
P

ow
er

 c
ut

te
rs

, s
tu

m
p 

gr
in

de
r, 

po
le

 p
ru

ne
rs

 a
nd

 p
ol

e 
sa

w
s 

fo
r 

no
n-

co
m

m
er

ci
al

, n
on

-p
ro

-
fe

ss
io

na
l, 

no
n-

in
st

itu
tio

na
l o

r 
no

n-
in

co
m

e 
pr

od
uc

in
g 

us
e.

 A
ll 

tr
im

m
er

s,
 b

ru
sh

cu
tte

rs
, c

le
ar

in
g 

sa
w

s,
 h

ov
er

-
in

g 
tr

im
m

er
s,

 s
tic

k 
ed

ge
rs

, b
ac

kp
ac

k 
bl

ow
er

s,
 h

an
d 

he
ld

 b
lo

w
er

s,
 h

ed
ge

 tr
im

m
er

s,
 p

ow
er

-a
ss

is
t c

ol
le

ct
io

n 
sy

st
em

s 
us

ed
 f

or
 c

om
m

er
ci

al
, 

in
st

itu
tio

na
l, 

pr
of

es
si

on
al

 o
r 

in
co

m
e 

pr
od

uc
in

g 
pu

rp
os

es
 o

r 
us

e.

B
at

te
ri

es
 h

av
e 

a 
on

e-
ye

ar
 p

ro
ra

te
d 

lim
ite

d 
w

ar
ra

nt
y 

w
ith

 1
00

%
 r

ep
la

ce
m

en
t 

du
rin

g 
th

e 
fir

st
 6

 m
on

th
s.

90
 D

ay
 W

ar
ra

n
ty

: 
 A

ut
om

at
ic

 M
ow

er
, 

C
ha

in
 s

aw
s,

 p
ow

er
 c

ut
te

rs
, 

st
um

p 
gr

in
de

rs
, 

po
le

 s
aw

s,
 p

ol
e 

pr
un

-
er

s,
 s

no
w

 t
hr

ow
er

s,
 m

od
el

 s
er

ie
s 

58
0 

&
 6

00
 w

al
k-

be
hi

nd
 m

ow
er

s 
an

d 
co

m
m

er
ci

al
 t

ur
f 

eq
ui

pm
en

t 
or

 a
ny

 
H

us
qv

ar
na

 p
ro

du
ct

 u
se

d 
fo

r 
co

m
m

er
ci

al
, 

in
st

itu
tio

na
l, 

pr
of

es
si

on
al

, 
or

 in
co

m
e 

pr
od

uc
in

g 
pu

rp
os

es
 o

r 
us

e 
ex

ce
pt

 a
s 

ot
he

rw
is

e 
pr

ov
id

ed
 h

er
ei

n.

H
u

sq
va

rn
a 

S
af

et
y 

A
p

p
ar

el
 c

ar
rie

s 
a 

90
-d

ay
 w

ar
ra

nt
y 

fr
om

 t
he

 d
at

e 
of

 t
he

 c
us

to
m

er
’s

 o
rig

in
al

 p
ur

ch
as

e 
fo

r 
de

fe
ct

s 
in

 m
at

er
ia

l a
nd

 w
or

km
an

sh
ip

. N
or

m
al

 w
ea

r, 
te

ar
 o

r 
ab

us
e 

is
 n

ot
 c

ov
er

ed
 u

nd
er

 w
ar

ra
nt

y.
 P

ro
d-

uc
t 

m
us

t 
be

 r
et

ur
ne

d 
to

 C
ha

rlo
tte

 w
ith

 a
 w

ar
ra

nt
y 

cl
ai

m
 f

or
m

. 
A

ll 
ca

re
 a

nd
 m

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 in

st
ru

ct
io

ns
 m

us
t 

be
 f

ol
lo

w
ed

 a
s 

st
at

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
r 

on
 t

he
 c

ar
e 

la
be

l. 
T

he
 f

it 
of

 t
he

 p
ro

te
ct

iv
e 

ap
pa

re
l/b

oo
t 

is
 n

ot
 

co
ve

re
d 

un
de

r 
w

ar
ra

nt
y.

30
 D

ay
 W

ar
ra

n
ty

: 
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t 

pa
rt

s,
 a

cc
es

so
rie

s 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

ba
rs

 a
nd

 c
ha

in
s,

 t
oo

ls
 a

nd
 d

is
pl

ay
 it

em
s.

 

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 2
: 

 H
U

S
Q

V
A

R
N

A
’S

 O
B

L
IG

A
T

IO
N

S
 U

N
D

E
R

 T
H

E
 W

A
R

R
A

N
T

Y

 
H

us
qv

ar
na

 w
ill

 r
ep

ai
r 

or
 r

ep
la

ce
 d

ef
ec

tiv
e 

co
m

po
ne

nt
s 

w
ith

ou
t c

ha
rg

e 
fo

r 
pa

rt
s 

or
 la

bo
r 

if 
a 

co
m

po
ne

nt
 

fa
ils

 b
ec

au
se

 o
f 

a 
de

fe
ct

 in
 m

at
er

ia
l o

r 
w

or
km

an
sh

ip
 d

ur
in

g 
th

e 
w

ar
ra

nt
y 

pe
rio

d.

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 3
: 

 IT
E

M
S

 N
O

T
 C

O
V

E
R

E
D

 B
Y

 T
H

IS
 W

A
R

R
A

N
T

Y

T
he

 f
ol

lo
w

in
g 

ite
m

s 
ar

e 
no

t 
co

ve
re

d 
by

 t
hi

s 
w

ar
ra

nt
y:

(1
)N

or
m

al
 c

us
to

m
er

 m
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 it
em

s 
w

hi
ch

 b
ec

om
e 

w
or

n 
th

ro
ug

h 
no

rm
al

 r
eg

ul
ar

 u
se

, 
in

cl
ud

in
g,

 b
ut

  
no

t 
lim

ite
d 

to
, 

be
lts

, 
bl

ad
es

, 
bl

ad
e 

ad
ap

te
rs

, 
bu

lb
s,

 f
ilt

er
s,

 g
ui

de
 b

ar
s,

 lu
br

ic
an

ts
, 

re
w

in
d 

sp
rin

gs
, 

sa
w

  
ch

ai
n,

 s
pa

rk
 p

lu
gs

, 
st

ar
te

r 
ro

pe
s 

an
d 

tin
es

;
(2

)N
at

ur
al

 d
is

co
lo

ra
tio

n 
of

 m
at

er
ia

l d
ue

 t
o 

ul
tr

av
io

le
t 

lig
ht

;
(3

)E
ng

in
e 

an
d 

dr
iv

e 
sy

st
em

s 
no

t 
m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
d 

by
 H

us
qv

ar
na

; 
th

es
e 

ite
m

s 
ar

e 
co

ve
re

d 
by

 t
he

 r
es

pe
ct

iv
e 

 
m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
r’s

 w
ar

ra
nt

y 
as

 p
ro

vi
de

d 
in

 w
rit

in
g 

w
ith

 t
he

 p
ro

du
ct

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

su
pp

lie
d 

at
 t

he
 t

im
e 

of
 p

ur
- 

ch
as

e;
 a

ll 
cl

ai
m

s 
m

us
t 

be
 s

en
t 

to
 t

he
 a

pp
ro

pr
ia

te
 m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
r;

(4
)L

aw
n 

an
d 

ga
rd

en
 a

tta
ch

m
en

ts
 a

re
 c

ov
er

ed
 b

y 
a 

th
ird

 p
ar

ty
 w

hi
ch

 g
iv

es
 a

 w
ar

ra
nt

y,
 a

ll 
cl

ai
m

s 
fo

r 
w

ar
- 

ra
nt

y 
sh

ou
ld

 b
e 

se
nt

 t
o 

th
e 

m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

r;
 a

nd
(5

)E
m

is
si

on
 C

on
tr

ol
 S

ys
te

m
 c

om
po

ne
nt

s 
ne

ce
ss

ar
y 

to
 c

om
pl

y 
w

ith
 C

A
R

B
-T

IE
R

-I
I 

an
d 

E
P

A
 r

eg
ul

at
io

ns
  

w
hi

ch
 a

re
 m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
d 

by
 t

hi
rd

 p
ar

ty
 e

ng
in

e 
m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
r. 

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 4
: 

 E
X

C
E

P
T

IO
N

S
 A

N
D

 L
IM

IT
A

T
IO

N
S

T
hi

s 
w

ar
ra

nt
y 

sh
al

l b
e 

in
ap

pl
ic

ab
le

 t
o 

de
fe

ct
s 

re
su

lti
ng

 f
ro

m
 t

he
 f

ol
lo

w
in

g:
 

(1
)A

cc
id

en
t, 

ab
us

e,
 m

is
us

e,
 n

eg
lig

en
ce

 a
nd

 n
eg

le
ct

, 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

st
al

e 
fu

el
, 

di
rt

, 
ab

ra
si

ve
s,

 m
oi

st
ur

e,
 r

us
t, 

 
 

co
rr

os
io

n,
 o

r 
an

y 
ad

ve
rs

e 
re

ac
tio

n 
du

e 
to

 in
co

rr
ec

t 
st

or
ag

e 
or

 u
se

 h
ab

its
;

 
(2

)F
ai

lu
re

 t
o 

op
er

at
e 

or
 m

ai
nt

ai
n 

th
e 

un
it 

in
 a

cc
or

da
nc

e 
w

ith
 t

he
 O

w
ne

r’s
/O

pe
ra

to
r’s

 m
an

ua
l o

r 
in

st
ru

c-
 

 
tio

n 
sh

ee
t 

fu
rn

is
he

d 
by

 H
us

qv
ar

na
;

 
(3

)A
lte

ra
tio

ns
 o

r 
m

od
ifi

ca
tio

ns
 t

ha
t 

ch
an

ge
 t

he
 in

te
nd

ed
 u

se
 o

f 
th

e 
pr

od
uc

t 
or

 a
ffe

ct
s 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t’s

 p
er

- 
 

fo
rm

an
ce

, 
op

er
at

io
n,

 s
af

et
y,

 o
r 

du
ra

bi
lit

y,
 o

r 
ca

us
es

 t
he

 p
ro

du
ct

 t
o 

fa
il 

to
 c

om
pl

y 
w

ith
 a

ny
 a

pp
lic

ab
le

  
 

la
w

s;
 o

r:
  

 
(4

)A
dd

iti
on

al
 d

am
ag

e 
to

 p
ar

ts
 o

r 
co

m
po

ne
nt

s 
du

e 
to

 c
on

tin
ue

d 
us

e 
oc

cu
rr

in
g 

af
te

r 
an

y 
of

 t
he

 a
bo

ve
. 

 

R
E

P
A

IR
 O

R
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

 A
S

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

D
 U

N
D

E
R

 T
H

IS
 W

A
R

R
A

N
T

Y
 I

S
 T

H
E

 E
X

C
LU

S
IV

E
 R

E
M

E
D

Y
 

O
F

 T
H

E
 P

U
R

 C
H

A
S

 E
R

. H
U

S
Q

V
A

R
N

A
 S

H
A

LL
 N

O
T

 B
E

 L
IA

B
LE

 F
O

R
 A

N
Y

 IN
C

ID
E

N
TA

L 
O

R
 C

O
N

S
E

Q
U

E
N

-
T

IA
L 

D
A

M
A

G
E

S
 F

O
R

 B
R

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 A
N

Y
 E

X
P

R
E

S
S

 O
R

 I
M

P
LI

E
D

 W
A

R
R

A
N

T
Y

 O
N

 T
H

E
S

E
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

S
 

E
X

C
E

P
T

 T
O

 T
H

E
 E

X
T

E
N

T
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
E

D
 B

Y
 A

P
P

LI
C

A
B

LE
 L

A
W

. 
A

N
Y

 I
M

P
LI

E
D

 W
A

R
R

A
N

T
Y

 O
F

 M
E

R
-

C
H

A
N

TA
B

IL
IT

Y
 O

R
 F

IT
N

E
S

S
 F

O
R

 A
 P

A
R

T
IC

U
L

A
R

 P
U

R
P

O
S

E
 O

N
 T

H
E

S
E

 P
R

O
D

U
C

T
S

 I
S

 L
IM

IT
E

D
 I

N
 

D
U

R
AT

IO
N

 T
O

 T
H

E
 W

A
R

R
A

N
T

Y
 P

E
R

IO
D

 A
S

 D
E

F
IN

E
D

 I
N

 T
H

E
 L

IM
IT

E
D

 W
A

R
R

A
N

T
Y

 S
TA

T
E

M
E

N
T.

 
H

U
S

Q
V

A
R

N
A

 R
E

 S
E

R
V

E
S

 T
H

E
 R

IG
H

T
 T

O
 C

H
A

N
G

E
 O

R
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

 T
H

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 O
F

 T
H

E
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

 
W

IT
H

O
U

T
 N

O
 T

IC
E

, 
A

N
D

 D
O

E
S

 N
O

T
 A

S
S

U
M

E
 O

B
LI

G
AT

IO
N

 T
O

 U
P

D
AT

E
 P

R
E

V
IO

U
S

LY
 M

A
N

U
FA

C
-

T
U

R
E

D
 P

R
O

D
 U

C
T

S
.

 
S

om
e 

st
at

es
 d

o 
no

t a
llo

w
 th

e 
ex

cl
us

io
n 

of
 in

ci
de

nt
al

 o
r 

co
ns

eq
ue

nt
ia

l d
am

ag
es

, o
r 

lim
ita

tio
ns

 o
n 

ho
w

 lo
ng

 
an

 im
pl

ie
d 

w
ar

ra
nt

y 
la

st
s,

 s
o 

th
e 

ab
ov

e 
lim

ita
tio

ns
 o

r 
ex

cl
us

io
ns

 m
ay

 n
ot

 a
pp

ly
 t

o 
yo

u.
 T

hi
s 

w
ar

ra
nt

y 
gi

ve
s 

yo
u 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

le
ga

l r
ig

ht
s,

 a
nd

 y
ou

 m
ay

 a
ls

o 
ha

ve
 o

th
er

 r
ig

ht
s 

w
hi

ch
 v

ar
y 

fr
om

 s
ta

te
 t

o 
st

at
e.

 

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 5
: 

 C
U

S
T

O
M

E
R

 R
E

S
P

O
N

S
IB

IL
IT

IE
S

 
T

he
 p

ro
du

ct
 m

us
t 

ex
hi

bi
t 

re
as

on
ab

le
 c

ar
e,

 m
ai

nt
en

an
ce

, 
op

er
at

io
n,

 s
to

ra
ge

 a
nd

 g
en

er
al

 u
pk

ee
p 

as
 w

rit
-

te
n 

in
 t

he
 m

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 s

ec
tio

n 
of

 t
he

 O
w

ne
r’s

/O
pe

ra
to

r’s
 m

an
ua

l. 
S

ho
ul

d 
an

 o
pe

ra
tio

na
l p

ro
bl

em
 o

r 
fa

ilu
re

 
oc

cu
r, 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t s

ho
ul

d 
no

t b
e 

us
ed

, b
ut

 d
el

iv
er

ed
 a

s 
is

 to
 a

n 
au

th
or

iz
ed

 H
us

qv
ar

na
 d

ea
le

r 
fo

r 
ev

al
ua

tio
n.

 
P

ro
of

 o
f 

pu
rc

ha
se

, 
as

 e
xp

la
in

ed
 in

 s
ec

tio
n 

6,
 r

es
ts

 s
ol

el
y 

w
ith

 t
he

 c
us

to
m

er
. 

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 6
: 

 P
R

O
C

E
D

U
R

E
 T

O
 O

B
TA

IN
 W

A
R

R
A

N
T

Y
 C

O
N

S
ID

E
R

A
T

IO
N

 
It 

is
 th

e 
O

w
ne

r’s
 a

nd
 D

ea
le

r’s
 re

sp
on

si
bi

lit
y 

to
 m

ak
e 

ce
rt

ai
n 

th
at

 th
e 

W
ar

ra
nt

y 
R

eg
is

tr
at

io
n 

C
ar

d 
is

 p
ro

pe
rly

 
fil

le
d 

ou
t 

an
d 

m
ai

le
d 

to
 H

us
qv

ar
na

 F
or

es
t 

&
 G

ar
de

n 
C

om
pa

ny
. 

T
hi

s 
ca

rd
 s

ho
ul

d 
be

 m
ai

le
d 

w
ith

in
 t

en
 (

10
) 

da
ys

 f
ro

m
 t

he
 d

at
e 

of
 p

ur
ch

as
e 

in
 o

rd
er

 t
o 

co
nf

irm
 t

he
 w

ar
ra

nt
y 

an
d 

to
 f

ac
ili

ta
te

 p
os

t-
sa

le
 s

er
vi

ce
.

 
P

ro
of

 o
f p

ur
ch

as
e 

m
us

t b
e 

pr
es

en
te

d 
to

 th
e 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 H

us
qv

ar
na

 d
ea

le
r 

in
 o

rd
er

 to
 o

bt
ai

n 
w

ar
ra

nt
y 

se
r-

vi
ce

. T
hi

s 
pr

oo
f m

us
t i

nc
lu

de
 d

at
e 

pu
rc

ha
se

d,
 m

od
el

 n
um

be
r, 

se
ria

l n
um

be
r, 

an
d 

co
m

pl
et

e 
na

m
e 

an
d 

ad
dr

es
s 

of
 t

he
 s

el
lin

g 
de

al
er

.

 
To

 o
bt

ai
n 

th
e 

be
ne

fit
 o

f 
th

is
 w

ar
ra

nt
y,

 t
he

 p
ro

du
ct

 b
el

ie
ve

d 
to

 b
e 

de
fe

ct
iv

e 
m

us
t 

be
 d

el
iv

er
ed

 t
o 

an
 a

u-
th

or
iz

ed
 H

us
qv

ar
na

 d
ea

le
r 

in
 a

 t
im

el
y 

m
an

ne
r, 

no
 l

at
er

 t
ha

n 
th

irt
y 

(3
0)

 d
ay

s 
fr

om
 d

at
e 

of
 t

he
 o

pe
ra

tio
na

l 
pr

ob
le

m
 o

r 
fa

ilu
re

. T
he

 p
ro

du
ct

 m
us

t b
e 

de
liv

er
ed

 a
t t

he
 o

w
ne

r’s
 e

xp
en

se
. P

ic
k-

up
 a

nd
 d

el
iv

er
y 

ch
ar

ge
s 

ar
e 

no
t 

co
ve

re
d 

by
 t

hi
s 

w
ar

ra
nt

y.
 A

n 
au

th
or

iz
ed

 H
us

qv
ar

na
 d

ea
le

r 
ca

n 
be

 n
or

m
al

ly
 lo

ca
te

d 
th

ro
ug

h 
th

e 
“Y

el
lo

w
 

P
ag

es
” 

of
 t

he
 lo

ca
l t

el
ep

ho
ne

 d
ire

ct
or

y 
or

 b
y 

ca
lli

ng
 1

-8
00

-H
U

S
K

Y
62

 f
or

 a
 d

ea
le

r 
in

 y
ou

r 
ar

ea
.

H
U

S
Q

V
A

R
N

A
 

73
49

 S
ta

te
sv

ill
e 

R
o

ad
C

h
ar

lo
tt

e,
 N

C
  

28
26

9
53

1 
83

 8
1-

23
  

  
20

07

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
Y

 S
TA

T
E

M
E

N
T


	Repair Parts
	Auger Housing / Impeller Assembly
	Control Panel / Discharge Chute
	Handles
	Drive
	Chassis / Engine / Pulleys
	Wheels / Decals

	Warranty Statement



